132, 64 Meg x 72 PC133/PC100  Registered SDRAM DIMM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
SD18C32_64x72DG_C.p65–Rev. C; Pub. 1/03 ©2002, Micron Technology, Inc.
256MB / 512MB (x72, ECC)
168-PIN REGISTERED SDRAM DIMM
PART NUMBERS
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION SYSTEM BUS SPEED
MT18LSDT3272DG-13E__ 32 Meg x 72 133 MHz
MT18LSDT3272DG-133__ 32 Meg x 72 133 MHz
MT18LSDT3272DG-10E__ 32 Meg x 72 100 MHz
MT18LSDT6472DG-13E__ 64 Meg x 72 133 MHz
MT18LSDT6472DG-133__ 64 Meg x 72 133 MHz
MT18LSDT6472DG-10E__ 64 Meg x 72 100 MHz
NOTE: The designators for component and PCB revision are
the last two characters of each part number. Consult
factory for current revision codes. Example:
MT18LSDT3272DG-133B1
TIMING PARAMETERS
Module PC100 PC133
Markings CL - tRCD - tRP CL - tRCD - tRP
-13E 2 - 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 2
-133 2 - 2 - 2 3 - 3 - 3
-10E 2 - 2 - 2 NA
SYNCHRONOUS
DRAM MODULE
MT18LSDT3272D - 256MB
MT18LSDT6472D - 512MB
For the latest data sheet, please refer to the Micron Web
site: www.micron.com/moduleds
FEATURES
• JEDEC-standard 168-pin, dual in-line memory
module (DIMM)
• PC133- and PC100-compliant
• Registered inputs with one-clock delay
• Utilizes 100 MHz and 133 MHz SDRAM components
• Phase-lock loop (PLL) clock driver to minimize
loading
• ECC, 1-bit error detection and correction
•  256MB (32 Meg x 72), 512MB (64 Meg x 72)
• Single +3.3V ±0.3V power supply
• Fully synchronous; all signals registered on positive
edge of PLL clock
• Internal pipelined operation; column address can be
changed every clock cycle
• Internal SDRAM banks for hiding row access/
precharge
• Programmable burst lengths: 1, 2, 4, 8, or full page
• Auto Precharge, Auto Refresh, and Self Refresh
Modes
• 64ms refresh (256MB - 4,096 cycles; 512MB - 8,192
cycles)
• LVTTL-compatible inputs and outputs
• Serial Presence-Detect (SPD)
OPTIONS MARKING
• Package
168-pin DIMM (gold) G
• Frequency/CAS Latency*
133 MHz/CL = 2 -13E
133 MHz/CL = 3 -133
100 MHz/CL = 2 -10E
* An extra clock cycle will be incurred when the module is in registered
mode.
ADDRESS  TABLE
256MB MODULE 512MB MODULE
Refresh Count 4K 8K
Device Banks 4 (BA0, BA1) 4 (BA0, BA1)
Device Configuration 16 Meg x 8 32 Meg x 8
Row Addressing 4K (A0–A11) 8K (A0–A12)
Column Addressing 1K (A0–A9) 1K (A0–A9)
Module Banks 2 (S0,S2; S1,S3) 2(S0,S2; S1,S3)
168-PIN DIMM
MO 168
Low Profile
Standard
232, 64 Meg x 72 PC133/PC100  Registered SDRAM DIMM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
SD18C32_64x72DG_C.p65–Rev. C; Pub. 1/03 ©2002, Micron Technology, Inc.
256MB / 512MB (x72, ECC)

Per industry standard, Micron modules utilize various
component speed grades, as referenced in the Module
Part Numbering Guide at www.micron.com/numberguide.
632, 64 Meg x 72 PC133/PC100  Registered SDRAM DIMM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
SD18C32_64x72DG_C.p65–Rev. C; Pub. 1/03 ©2002, Micron Technology, Inc.
256MB / 512MB (x72, ECC)
168-PIN REGISTERED SDRAM DIMM
A0
SA0
SPD
SDA
A1
SA1
A2
SA2
RAS#
CAS#
CKE0
WE#
A0-A11 (256MB)
A0-A12 (512MB)
RRAS#: SDRAMs U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14
RCAS#: SDRAMs U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14
RCKE0: SDRAMs U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14
RWE#: SDRAMs U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14
RA0-RA11 (256MB): SDRAMs U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14
 RA0-RA12 (512MB): SDRAMs U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14
RBA0: SDRAMs U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14
RBA1: SDRAMs U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14
RS0# - RS3#
RDQMB0-RDQMB7
BA0
BA1
S0# - S3#
DQMB0-DQMB7
PLL CLK
VDD
VSS
SDRAMs U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14
SDRAMs U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14REGE
VDD
10K
R
E
G
I
S
T
E
R
S
WP
PLL
SDRAM x 1
SDRAM x 2
SDRAM x 2
SDRAM x 2
SDRAM x 2
REGISTER x 2
CK0
12pF
12pF
CK1-CK3
SCL
47K
U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14 = MT48LC16M8A2TG SDRAMs for 256MB
U1-U3, U5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 14 = MT48LC32M8A2TG SDRAMs for 512MB
NOTE: 1. All resistor values are 10 ohms unless otherwise specified.
2. ’b’ = bottom portion of stacked SDRAM, ’t’ = top portion of
     stacked SDRAM.
DQM   CS0
U9b
DQ0